Thursday, 01 Septenber 2022

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
29 August 2022 - Approved Results

App #

GA220713-2986

GA220727-3667

GA220713-2940

GA220715-2991

GA220801-3946

GA220706-2796

GA220725-3450

GA220729-3769

GA220725-3389

GA220729-378D

GA220719-313E

GA220719-3110

GA220720-316E

GA220712-2901

GA220718-306B

GA220727-365E

GA220721-3254

GA220726-3527

Organisation Name

St Anne's School (Wanganui)

Upper Atiamuri School

Aotea College

Aramoho Whanganui Rowing Club
Incorporated

Athletics Wellington Incorporated

B.M. Royals Softball Club
(Incorporated)

Basketball Hawkes Bay
Incorporated

Big Brothers Big Sisters Of New
Zealand

Bluff Hill Bowling Club
Incorporated

Bowls Dunedin Incorporated

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Otago
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle
Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Category

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Rowing

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Softball

Sport
Basketball

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Community
Community Support

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Motor Sports

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
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Requested
Amount

$6,000.00

$9,030.00

$3,769.52

$11,500.00

$5,817.91

$15,000.00

$4,536.82

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$9,000.00

$1,750.00

$2,702.40

$1,215.00

$8,500.00

$7,500.00

$2,800.00

$4,273.60

$2,145.88

Approved
Amount

$2,000.00

$9,030.00

$2,000.00

$8,000.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00

$4,536.82

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$1,750.00

$2,702.40

$1,215.00

$4,000.00

$7,500.00

$2,800.00

$4,273.60

$1,854.61

qrass

Reason for
Partial
Decline

[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA3]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA2]

roots

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Thursday, 01 Septenber 2022

GA220729-3802

GA220721-3215

GA220721-3195

GA220717-3039

GA220727-363F

GA220727-3612

GA220712-2923

GA220729-3794

GA220723-3342

GA220726-346F

GA220731-391F

GA220727-3587

GA220731-3923

GA220721-327E

GA220729-3757

GA220722-3339

GA220715-3004

GA220722-3282

GA220711-2866

GA220713-2969

GA220720-315F
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Cricket Wellington Incorporated

Diabetes New Zealand

Durie Hill Bowling Club
Incorporated

Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated

Geyser City Sports & Cultural Club
Incorporated

Gisborne Hsob Cricket Club
Incorporated

Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation
Wellington

Greendale Swim Club Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Haupoi Takitimu Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Mountain Bike Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Softball Association
Incorporated

Heart Kids New Zealand
Incorporated

Helen Deem Kindergarten

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Ice Sports Dunedin Incorporated

Island Bay Softball and Baseball
Club Incorporated

Sport $127,989.40
Cricket

Health/Welfare $13,846.00
Health Organisations,

Hospitals, Heart Foundation,

Etc.

Sport $2,566.49
Bowling

Sport $4,577.00
Cricket

Sport $19,642.00
Cricket

Sport $6,218.93
Cricket

Sport $2,000.00
Golf

Community $5,000.00
Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport $1,328.28
Swimming And Aquatics

Sport $2,608.00
Squash

Sport $3,167.59
Hockey

Sport $5,000.00
Cricket

Sport $3,500.00
Kayak

Sport $4,559.96
Mountain Biking

Sport $1,802.00
Softball

Health/Welfare $14,560.00
Welfare/Support

Health/Welfare $1,976.00
Children’s Welfare

Sport $3,000.00
Swimming And Aquatics

Sport $30,000.00
Horse Sports

Sport $30,000.00
Sports Other

Sport $2,768.00

Softball
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$50,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,566.49

$4,577.00

$5,000.00

$6,218.93

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,260.00

$2,608.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,500.00

$4,559.96

$1,802.00

$7,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,760.00

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PA8]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]
[FA]
[FA] v

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA1]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PA1]

[PAS5]
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Thursday, 01 Septenber 2022

GA220727-359F

GA220726-354E

GA220712-2918

GA220726-3488

GA220727-3575

GA220721-323C

GA220731-3892

GA220725-3392

GA220724-337D

GA220725-3412

GA220728-374E

GA220717-3025

GA220713-2975

GA220729-3856

GA220630-2655

GA220719-310F

GA220728-3714

GA220621-1888

GA220706-280A

GA220729-3818
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated

Kilbirnie School

Malaghan Institute of Medical

Research

Napier City Rovers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier Intermediate

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated

No.4 District Federation of New
Zealand Football T/A Central...

Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated

Otago Country Cricket Association

Incorporated

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Porirua City Tag Nztfi Module

Incorporated

Potaka School

Ricochet Trampoline Club

Incorporated

Rongotai College

Rotorua Trails Trust

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Squash Bay of Plenty Incorporated

St Clair Golf Club Incorporated

St John's College (Hastings)

Takapau Golf Club Incorporated

Sport

Bowling

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport

Football And Soccer

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Golf

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Touch Rugby

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Sport

Trampoline

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Community

Community Trust

Community

Community Support

Sport
Squash

Sport
Golf

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Sport
Golf
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$611.00

$2,254.00

$20,884.00

$2,000.00

$8,143.00

$4,854.15

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$35,000.00

$2,500.00

$3,000.00

$6,500.00

$1,220.05

$4,290.00

$50,000.00

$4,500.00

$5,808.70

$33,000.00

$1,417.39

$4,000.00

$611.00

$2,254.00

$20,884.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$9,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$6,500.00

$1,220.05

$4,290.00

$10,000.00

$4,500.00

$3,000.00

$8,000.00

$1,133.91

$4,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]
[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[PA2]

[FA]
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Thursday, 01 Septenber 2022

GA220729-386C

GA220725-342D

GA220728-3682

GA220727-3608

GA220715-301E

GA220707-2826

GA220728-373C

GA220721-3223

GA220722-3316

GA220722-3322

GA220720-317E

GA220721-3267

GA220704-2685

GA220729-377B

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Tennis Central Region Incorporated

The Gladfield Country Golf Club
Incorporated

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club
Incorporated

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington
Incorporated

The Poverty Bay Polo Club
Incorporated

The Scout Association of New

Zealand

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated

University Grange Cricket Club
Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Wellington Pickleball Club
Incorporated

Wellington Softball Association
Incorporated

Western Heights High School

Whanganui Squash Rackets Club
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PAE]
[PA8]
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Sport

Tennis

Sport
Golf

Sport
Golf

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport

Polo

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Cricket

Community

Community Support

Sport
Golf

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Softball

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Sport
Squash

Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion
Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$2,186.00

$1,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,450.00

$12,000.00

$3,600.00

$4,500.00

$2,600.00

$50,000.00

$28,200.00

$7,024.67

$5,000.00

$8,000.00

$2,186.00

$1,000.00

$12,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$11,250.00

$3,600.00

$4,500.00

$2,600.00

$30,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,274.22

$415,817.99

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
[PA5]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]

[PAT]

[PA3]
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 August 2022 - Held Over Applications

App #

GA220628-2265

GA220721-324C
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Organisation Name

Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre
Trust

The Life Flight Trust

Category

Community

Community Trust

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Requested
Amount

$150,000.00

$144,000.00

$294,000.00

grassroots

trust central

App Status NPC
Conflicts

Awaiting
NPC

Awaiting
NPC
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 August 2022 - Declined Applications

App #

GA220728-3709

GA220704-2704

GA220722-3299

GA220720-3184

GA220705-276C

GA220728-367F

GA220724-3362

GA220623-206D

GA220730-3870

GA220726-3564

GA220713-2958

GA220731-3900

GA220722-330E

GA220723-335E

GA220726-3554

GA220726-3536

GA220718-3077

GA220526-0914

GA220712-2886

Organisation Name
Age Concern Wellington Region

Incorporated

Arthur Miller School

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)

Bone Marrow Cancer Trust

Brainwave Trust Aotearoa

Burlington Marching Team

Central Hawkes Bay Pony Club

(Incorporated)

Eastern Pro Wrestling Club Incorporated

Ebbett Park School

Equippers Napier Trust

Flaxmere College

Hutt Central School

Isapa - Oceania 2023 Incorporated

Island Bay Lawn Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated

Khandallah Bowling Club Incorporated

Lindisfarne College

Nga Pepetuna Trust

Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated

Roman Catholic Diocese of Dunedin
Catholic Social Services

Category

Community

Community Support

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Multisport

Health/Welfare

Accommodation Services

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cheerleading

Sport

Horse Sports

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport
Cycling

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Other

Other/Unknown

Sport
Disabled Sports

Sport

Tennis

Community

Community Support

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community

Religion/Religious Organisation
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qrass

Declined Reason for
Amount Decline
$4,150.38 [1F]
$15,000.00 [1F]
$1,150.00 [1F]
$20,000.00 [NV]

$16,068.00 [IF]

$2,900.00 [IF]

$3,320.00 [IF]
$12,050.00 [IF]
$15,000.00 [IF]
$9,456.17 [IF]

$10,000.00 [IF]

$4,111.04 [IF]
$12,000.00 [IF]
$13,730.00 [IF]
$3,110.00 [IF]

$2,000.00 [IF]
$10,000.00 [IF]
$11,500.00

[1A]

$100,000.00 [IF]

roots

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Thursday, 01 Septenber 2022

GA220707-2814

GA220729-3829

GA220731-3883

GA220717-3047

GA220704-272C

GA220726-3515

GA220728-372A

GA220731-3930

GA220729-3837

GA220708-2836

GA220726-3501

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust

Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated

Tamatea High School

Tawa College

Te Awa School

Te Taumata O Ngati Whakaue Iho Ake
Trust

The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust

The Zimbelstern Foundation

Tikokino Hall Committee (Tikokino
Community Hall)

Waikite Valley School

Reasons for Decline

Research And Education

Education/Training

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Cricket

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart
Foundation, Etc.

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community

Community Support

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

$52,780.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$3,315.05

$16,500.00

$6,000.00

$25,600.00

$4,000.00

$250.00

$10,000.00

$2,950.00

$406,940.64

qrass

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central

[IF]  Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application

[NV]

No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the

required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

[NAP]
[OA]

accountability compliance or refunds

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed

Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low

priority
[TPA]

[OF]
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Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary
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