

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 29 August 2022 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA220713-2986	St Anne's School (Wanganui)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220727-3667	Upper Atiamuri School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	[FA]	
GA220713-2940	Aotea College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,769.52	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220715-2991	Aramoho Whanganui Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220801-3946	Athletics Wellington Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$5,817.91	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220706-2796	B.M. Royals Softball Club (Incorporated)	Sport Softball	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA220725-3450	Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$4,536.82	\$4,536.82	[FA]	
GA220729-3769	Big Brothers Big Sisters Of New Zealand	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA220725-3389	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220729-378D	Bowls Dunedin Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA3]	
GA220719-313E	Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	[FA]	
GA220719-3110	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,702.40	\$2,702.40	[FA]	
GA220720-316E	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	[FA]	
GA220712-2901	Ccs Disability Action Otago Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220718-306B	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	[FA]	
GA220727-365E	Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	[FA]	
GA220721-3254	Central Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club (Incorporated)	Sport Motor Sports	\$4,273.60	\$4,273.60	[FA]	
GA220726-3527	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,145.88	\$1,854.61	[PA2]	



GA220729-3802	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$127,989.40	\$50,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220721-3215	Diabetes New Zealand	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$13,846.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220721-3195	Durie Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,566.49	\$2,566.49	[FA]	
GA220717-3039	Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,577.00	\$4,577.00	[FA]	
GA220727-363F	Geyser City Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$19,642.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220727-3612	Gisborne Hsob Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$6,218.93	\$6,218.93	[FA]	
GA220712-2923	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220729-3794	Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220723-3342	Greendale Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$1,328.28	\$1,260.00	[PA8]	
GA220726-346F	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$2,608.00	\$2,608.00	[FA]	
GA220731-391F	Haupoi Takitimu Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$3,167.59	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220727-3587	Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220731-3923	Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated	Sport Kayak	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	[FA]	
GA220721-327E	Hawke's Bay Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport Mountain Biking	\$4,559.96	\$4,559.96	[FA]	•
GA220729-3757	Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$1,802.00	\$1,802.00	[FA]	
GA220722-3339	Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$14,560.00	\$7,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220715-3004	Helen Deem Kindergarten	Health/Welfare Children's Welfare	\$1,976.00	\$1,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220722-3282	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220711-2866	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220713-2969	Ice Sports Dunedin Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220720-315F	Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$2,768.00	\$2,760.00	[PA5]	



GA220727-359F	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$611.00	\$611.00	[FA]	
GA220726-354E	Kilbirnie School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00	[FA]	
GA220712-2918	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$20,884.00	\$20,884.00	[FA]	
GA220726-3488	Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220727-3575	Napier Intermediate	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,143.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220721-323C	Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,854.15	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220731-3892	No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA220725-3392	Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA220724-337D	Otago Country Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220725-3412	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	[FA]	
GA220728-374E	Porirua City Tag Nztfi Module Incorporated	Sport Touch Rugby	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220717-3025	Potaka School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	[FA]	
GA220713-2975	Ricochet Trampoline Club Incorporated	Sport Trampoline	\$1,220.05	\$1,220.05	[FA]	
GA220729-3856	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	[FA]	
GA220630-2655	Rotorua Trails Trust	Community Community Trust	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220719-310F	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Community Community Support	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA220728-3714	Squash Bay of Plenty Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$5,808.70	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220621-1888	St Clair Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$33,000.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220706-280A	St John's College (Hastings)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$1,417.39	\$1,133.91	[PA2]	
GA220729-3818	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	



GA220729-386C	Tennis Central Region Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220725-342D	The Gladfield Country Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$35,000.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220728-3682	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$2,186.00	\$2,186.00	[FA]	
GA220727-3608	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	[FA]	
GA220715-301E	The Poverty Bay Polo Club Incorporated	Sport Polo	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220707-2826	The Scout Association of New Zealand	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220728-373C	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,450.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220721-3223	University Grange Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$12,000.00	\$11,250.00	[PA5]	
GA220722-3316	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	[FA]	
GA220722-3322	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA220720-317E	Wellington Pickleball Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	[FA]	
GA220721-3267	Wellington Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220704-2685	Western Heights High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$28,200.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220729-377B	Whanganui Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$7,024.67	\$5,274.22	[PA3]	
				\$415,817.99		

Reasons for Par	Reasons for Partial Decline				
[FA]	Full Approval				
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds				
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective				
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose				
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion				
[PA5]	Low Priority Items				
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source				
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information				



29 August 2022 - Held Over Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA220628-2265	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$150,000.00	Awaiting NPC	
GA220721-324C	The Life Flight Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$144,000.00	Awaiting NPC	
			\$294,000.00		



29 August 2022 - Declined Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA220728-3709	Age Concern Wellington Region Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$4,150.38	[IF]	
GA220704-2704	Arthur Miller School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA220722-3299	Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)	Sport Multisport	\$1,150.00	[IF]	
GA220720-3184	Bone Marrow Cancer Trust	Health/Welfare Accommodation Services	\$20,000.00	[NV]	
GA220705-276C	Brainwave Trust Aotearoa	Community Charitable Trust	\$16,068.00	[IF]	
GA220728-367F	Burlington Marching Team	Sport Cheerleading	\$2,900.00	[IF]	
GA220724-3362	Central Hawkes Bay Pony Club (Incorporated)	Sport Horse Sports	\$3,320.00	[IF]	
GA220623-206D	Eastern Pro Wrestling Club Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$12,050.00	[IF]	
GA220730-3870	Ebbett Park School	Sport Cycling	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA220726-3564	Equippers Napier Trust	Community Children's/Youth Groups	\$9,456.17	[IF]	
GA220713-2958	Flaxmere College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA220731-3900	Hutt Central School	Other Other/Unknown	\$4,111.04	[IF]	
GA220722-330E	Isapa - Oceania 2023 Incorporated	Sport Disabled Sports	\$12,000.00	[IF]	
GA220723-335E	Island Bay Lawn Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$13,730.00	[IF]	
GA220726-3554	Khandallah Bowling Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,110.00	[IF]	
GA220726-3536	Lindisfarne College	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,000.00	[IF]	~
GA220718-3077	Nga Pepetuna Trust	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA220526-0914	Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$11,500.00	[IA]	
GA220712-2886	Roman Catholic Diocese of Dunedin Catholic Social Services	Community Religion/Religious Organisation	\$100,000.00	[IF]	



GA220707-2814	Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust	Research And Education Education/Training	\$52,780.00	[IF]	
GA220729-3829	Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA220731-3883	Tamatea High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA220717-3047	Tawa College	Sport Cricket	\$3,315.05	[IF]	
GA220704-272C	Te Awa School	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$16,500.00	[IF]	
GA220726-3515	Te Taumata O Ngati Whakaue Iho Ake Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA220728-372A	The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$25,600.00	[IF]	
GA220731-3930	The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA220729-3837	The Zimbelstern Foundation	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$250.00	[IF]	
GA220708-2836	Tikokino Hall Committee (Tikokino Community Hall)	Community Community Support	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA220726-3501	Waikite Valley School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,950.00	[IF]	
			<u>\$406,940.64</u>		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

